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COUNTY OFFICE PHONE NUMBERS

AREA CODE 920

Aging Services

Child Support Agency
Circuit Court

Clerk of Courts

Code Enforcement
Corporation Counsel
County Administrator
County Board Chair
County Clerk

District Attorney

DNR Brad Latza
Emergency Management
Finance

Food Pantry

Fox River Industries
Highway Department
Health & Human Services Department
IT Department

Land Conservation

GIS Mapping

Land Development Director
Maintenance

Medical Examiner
Mental Health Clinic
Nursing Services

Real Property Lister
Register in Probate
Register of Deeds
Sheriff's Department
Sheriff Administration
Sheriff Jail

Surveyor

Treasurer

University Extension Office
Veteran’s Service Office

294-4070
294-4048
294-4042
294-4142
294-4156
294-4068
294-4147
294-4031
294-4005
294-4046
807-4096
361-5416
294-4166
294-4102
361-3484
294-4060
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294-4160
294-4051
294-4174
294-4156
294-4012
294-4000
294-4070
294-4070
294-4015
294-4044
294-4021
294-4000
294-4134
294-4059
294-4026
294-4018
294-4032
294-4123



FEDERAL OFFICIALS

The White House

President Joseph Biden
E-mail: president@whitehouse.gov
1600 Pennsylvania Ave
Washington, DC 20500 (202)456-1414

Vice-President Kamala Harris
E-mail: vice.president@whitehouse.gov
Eisenhower Executive Office Building

Washington, DC 20500 (202) 456-2326

Senator Ron Johnson
Website: http://ronjohnson.senate.gov
328 Hart Senate Office Building
Washington, DC 20510
(202) 224-5323
Milwaukee Office: (414) 276-7282
517 Wisconsin Avenue, Milwaukee WI 53202

Senator Tammy Baldwin
Website: www.baldwin.senate.gov
1 Russell Courtyard
Washington DC 20510
(202) 224-5653
Madison Office (608) 264-5338

Rep. Glenn Grothman, 6 District
Website: https://grothman.house.gov
501 Cannon H.O.B.
Washington, DC 20515
(202) 225-2476
E-mail: ggrothman@mail.house.gov
Fond du Lac Office (920) 907-0624



mailto:president@whitehouse.gov
http://ronjohnson.senate.gov/
http://www.baldwin.senate.gov/
https://grothman.house.gov/
mailto:ggrothman@mail.house.gov

STATE OFFICIALS

GOVERNOR
Tony Evers
E-mail: govinfo@wisconsin.gov
PO Box 7863, Madison WI 53707-7863
(608) 266-1212

LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR
Sara Rodriguez ltgov@wisconsin.gov
19 East, State Capitol, PO Box 2043

Madison WI 53701-2043
(608) 267-3571

SECRETARY OF STATE
Sarah Godlewski
PO Box 7848, Madison WI 53707-7848
(608) 266-8888

STATE TREASURER
John Leiber
PO Box 7871, Madison WI 53707-7871
(608) 266-1714

ATTORNEY GENERAL
Josh Kaul
PO Box 7857, Madison, WI 53707-7857
(608) 266-1221

STATE SUPERINTENDENT OF PUBLIC INSTRUCTION
Jill Underly
PO Box 7841, Madison WI 53707-7841
(608) 267-1711


mailto:govinfo@wisconsin.gov

STATE SUPREME COURT JUSTICES
Supreme Court

PO Box 1688, Madison WI 53701-1688
(608) 266-1880

CHIEF JUSTICE: Annette Ziegler (2027)
JUSTICES: Ann Walsh-Bradley (2025), Rebecca Bradley (2026),
Rebecca Dallet (2028), Brian Hagedorn (2029),

Jill J Karofsky (2030),

Janet Protasiewicz (2033)

LEGISLATIVE

13™ SENATE DISTRICT
Senator John Jagler
PO Box 7882, Madison WI 53707-7882
(608) 266-5660
Email: sen.Jagler@legis.wisconsin.gov

39th ASSEMBLY DISTRICT
Representative Alex Dallman
PO Box 8952, Madison WI 53708
1-888-534-0041 (920) 398-3708
Email: rep.dallman@Ilegis.wisconsin.gov

LEGISLATIVE REFERENCE BUREAU
E-mail: www.legis.state.wi.us/Irb
(608) 266-0341
PO Box 2037, Madison WI 53701-2037
LEGISLATIVE HOT LINE
(800) 362-9472



mailto:sen.Jagler@legis.wisconsin.gov
mailto:rep.dallman@legis.wisconsin.gov
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GREEN LAKE COUNTY
COUNTY BOARD SUPERVISORS
David Abendroth, County Board Chairman
Bob Schweder, County Board Vice Chairman

Nancy Hoffmann N786 Hwy H Dalton, WI 53926 920-394-3293
E-mail: nhoffmann@greenlakecountywi.gov
Village Kingston Ward 1/ Town Kingston Ward 1

Charles Buss W3329 Main St., Manchester, WI 53946 920-767-1518
E-mail: cbuss@greenlakecountywi.gov
Town Manchester Ward 1

Curt Talma 530 Hollander St., Markesan WI 53946 920-229-5251
E-mail: ctalma@greenlakecountywi.gov
Town Mackford Ward 1/City Markesan Ward 2

Dave Abendroth 608 Airport Dr. Markesan, WI 53946 920-896-2494
E-mail: dabendroth@greenlakecountywi.gov
City Markesan Wards 1 & 3

Mike Skivington W2873 Wick Rd., Markesan, WI 53946 920-915-0248
E-mail: mskivington@greenlakecountywi.gov
Town Green Lake Ward 1

Brian Floeter W3636 Elizabeth Ct., Markesan, WI 53946 920-229-0067
E-mail: bfloeter@greenlakecountywi.gov
Town Marquette Ward 1
Town Kingston Ward 2/ Village Marquette Ward 1

Bob Schweder W5440 Oxbow Trail, Princeton WI 54968 920-295-3588
E-mail: bschweder@greenlakecountywi.gov
Town Princeton Ward 1

Nancy Hiestand 678 Riverbend Lane, Princeton WI 54968 920-539-0833
E-mail: nhiestand@greenlakecountywi.gov
City Princeton Wards 1, 3 & 4

William Boutwell N5982 Killdeer Lane, Green Lake, WI 54941  920-539-6386
E-mail: bboutwell@greenlakecountywi.gov
Town Princeton Ward 2/ Town Brooklyn Ward 3

Sue Wendt 813 South St., Apt. 222, Green Lake, WI 54941 920-843-1672
E-mail: swendt@greenlakecountywi.gov
City Green Lake Wards 1, 2 & 3

Harley Reabe = N5878 Lakeview Dr., Green Lake, WI 54941 920-294-0824
E-mail: hreabe@greenlakecountywi.gov

Town Brooklyn Ward 1/Town Green Lake Ward 2/ City Green Lake Wards 4,5,6
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Dist. 12. Charlie Wielgosh 628 Farmer St., Princeton, WI 54968 920-229-3808
E-mail: cwielgosh@greenlakecountywi.gov
Town Seneca Wd 1/ Town St. Marie Wd 1/ Town Princeton Wd 3/City Princeton Wd 2

Dist. 13. Donald Lenz W665 Klondike Rd, Berlin, WI 54923 920-539-5281
E-mail: dlenz@greenlakecountywi.gov
Town Berlin Ward 1/Town Brooklyn Ward 2

Dist. 14. Dennis Mulder 219 S Grove Street, Berlin, WI 54923 920-570-4505
E-mail: dmulder@greenlakecountywi.gov
City Berlin Ward 4

Dist. 15. Nitz Krenz W1176 County Rd V Berlin, WI 54923 920-361-3620
E-mail: nkrenz@greenlakecountywi.gov
City Berlin Ward 3/ Town Berlin Ward 3

Dist. 16. Joe Gonyo 358 E. Noyes St, Berlin, WI 54923 920-361-4925
E-mail: jogonyo@greenlakecountywi.gov
City Berlin Ward 2

Dist. 17. Keith Hess 305 Sacramento St. Berlin, WI 54923 920-509-9329
E-mail: khess@greenlakecountywi.gov
City Berlin Ward 1

Dist. 18. Richard Trochinski 236 W. Berlin St, Berlin, WI 54923 920-290-2560
E-mail: rtrochinski@greenlakecountywi.gov
City Berlin Ward 6

Dist. 19. Gene Thom 143 S. Kossuth St., Berlin, WI 54923 920-361-0305
E-mail: gthom@greenlakecountywi.gov
City Berlin Ward 5/ Town Berlin Ward 2
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COUNTY OFFICES & DEPARTMENTS
Green Lake County Government Center
571 County Rd A.

GREEN LAKE, WI 54941-8630
Web site: www.greenlakecountywi.gov

COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR

Phone 920-294-4147 Fax:920-294-4135
Description: Coordination of day-to-day County operations, development of annual budget, annual
audit oversight, Human Resources, provides input, guidance and recommendations to the County
Board. Ensures that ordinances, resolutions, policies, regulations, state and federal laws are observed
and executed.
Cate Wylie, County Administrator

CIRCUIT COURT PROBATE

Phone 920-294-4042
Description: The circuit court is the trial court of general jurisdiction in Wisconsin. It has original
jurisdiction in both civil and criminal matters unless exclusive jurisdiction is given to another court. It
also reviews state agency decisions and hears appeals from municipal courts. Jury trials are conducted
only in circuit courts.
Hon. Mark T. Slate, Circuit Judge
Angie Smit, Register in Probate/Judicial Assistant

CLERK OF CIRCUIT COURT

Phone 920-294-4142
Description: Cases on file with this office include: Felonies, misdemeanors, traffic and forfeiture
ordinance violations, civil, small claims, family matters, and paternity’s, restraining orders, tax warrants
and liens, jury management.
Amy S. Thoma, Clerk of Circuit Court

CORPORATION COUNSEL

Phone 920-294-4068 Fax 920-294-4069
Description: Represent the County in civil matters; give counseling and opinions to the County Board
and it's Committees and all elected officials, to serve as legal advisor to the Land Use Planning
and Zoning Director, to handle Labor Negotiations in conjunction with the County Administrator, serve
as Legal Counsel to Green Lake County Department of Health and Human Services.
Jeffrey Mann, Corporation Counsel

COUNTY CLERK

Phone 920-294-4005 Fax 920-294-4009
Description: Marriage License Applications, Acceptance of Passports, Passport Photos, Hunting and
Fishing Licenses, County Board Records, Resolutions, Petitions and Ordinances, Public Election Records,
Committee Activities, Payroll, Retirement Information, County Mail Service,
Personnel Records, Employee benefits and Dog Licenses.
Elizabeth Otto, County Clerk



DISTRICT ATTORNEY

Phone 920-294-4046 Fax 920-294-4150
Description: Prosecute all misdemeanor and felony criminal actions in which the County or State is a
party; handle juvenile code violations and child protection hearings and County Ordinances and State and
County traffic cases.
Gerise LaSpisa, District Attorney
Kurt Klomberg, Asst. District Attorney

FINANCE

Phone 920-294-4166 Fax:920-294-4135
Description: The Finance Director is responsible for county financial management as laid out in
Wisconsin State Statutes 59.60 through 59.88. Those responsibilities include but are not limited to
accurately recording the revenue and expenditures of all county funds; report the revenues and
expenditures to the County Board, operational departments, the public and other governmental
agencies; assist County Administrator in preparing and administering the annual budget; provide
financial analysis and advice; calculation of property tax based county revenue such as mill rate; and
financial strategic planning.
Ken Stephani, Finance Director

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

Phone 920-294-4160
William Hutchison — Dir. Information Technology

LAND CONSERVATION

Phone 920-294-4051 Fax 920-294-4056
Description: Provide technical service and land and water conservation planning assistance to prevent
soil erosion and protect water quality. The primary local delivery system of natural resource programs
for the Wisconsin Department of Agriculture, Trade & Consumer Protection (DATCP), and Department
of Natural Resources (DNR).
Todd Morris, County Conservationist

LAND USE PLANNING AND ZONING OFFICE

Phone 920-294-4156 Fax 920-294-4176
LAND USE REGULATIONS
The Green Lake County Zoning Ordinance shall apply in the Towns of Berlin, Brooklyn, Green
Lake, Mackford, Manchester, Marquette and the Shoreland Protection Ordinance shall apply in
ALL THE TOWNS in Green Lake County. A land use permit is required for construction and
development activities in these areas and is valid for 1 year from the date of issuance.

“Shorelands” are defined as being: Those lands lying within 1,000 feet of the ordinary high
water mark of a lake, pond or flowage; and those lands lying within 300 feet of the
Ordinary high water mark of a river or stream or to the landward side of the floodplain or
whichever distance is greater.”

Additional information and applications for permits can be obtained from the Code Enforcement Office,
Courthouse, Green Lake, WI 54941 from 8:00 AM to 4:30 PM Monday through Friday.

Matt Kirkman, Land Use Planning and Zoning Director
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COUNTY SURVEYOR

920-294-4026
General Engineering Co., Surveying Division Representative

MAINTENANCE & PARKS AND RECREATION DEPARTMENT

Phone 920-294-4012 Fax 920-294-4016
Scott Weir, Maintenance Supervisor

REGISTER OF DEEDS

Phone 920-294-4021 Fax 920-299-5075
Description: Record Real Estate Records (Mortgages, Deeds, Easements, etc.) Birth, Marriage or
Death Records, UCC Filings, Federal Tax Liens, Veteran’s Discharges.
Renee Thiem-Korth, Register of Deeds

TREASURER/REAL PROPERTY LISTER

Phone 920-294-4018 Fax 920-299-5064
Description: Real Estate Taxes, Tax Deeds, Assessed Values, Descriptions of Property, Property
Ownership, Parcel Maps and Numbers, Fire Numbers and County Investments.
Jessica McLean, Treasurer
Stefanie Meeker, Real Property Lister

UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN EXTENSION OFFICE

Phone 920-294-4032 Fax 920-294-4176
Website: https://greenlake.extension.wisc.edu
Description: Cooperative Extension Develops practical educational programs tailored to local needs
and based on university knowledge and research. County-based Extension educators are experts in
agriculture and agribusiness, community and economic development, natural resources, family living
and youth development. Extension county-based faculty and staff live and work with the people they
serve in communities across the county.
Stacy Graff, Fair Coordinator/Office Manager
Adam Hartfiel, Regional Livestock Educator
VACANT, Human Development/Relationships Educator
Laci Monroe, Food Wise Nutrition Coordinator
Natasha Paris, Regional Crops Educator
Brandon Springer, 4-H Program Educator
Pat Wagner, Area 14 Extension Director

SHERIFF DEPARTMENT

Green Lake County Government Center
571 County Road A., GREEN LAKE, WI 54941
Web site: www.greenlakecountywi.gov
Phone 920-294-4134 Fax 920-294-3850

Description: Investigate crimes, citizen complaints, traffic accidents, enforce all criminal and traffic
laws, in charge of the County Jail, search and rescue operations, operate public safety communications
center, operate water, snowmobile and ATV patrol, coordinate law enforcement services with State and
Federal agencies, civil process, emergency and non-emergency calls for service, warrant processing,
distribute Department of Motor Vehicle forms, address crime prevention programs.
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Mark Podoll, Sheriff
Matt VandeKolk, Chief Deputy Sheriff

COUNTY HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT

Phone 920-294-4060 Fax 920-294-4066
570 South St.
Green Lake, WI 54941-0159
Derek Mashuda, Highway Commissioner
Aaron Wagner, Superintendent
Jason Franke, Superintendent

GREEN LAKE COUNTY GOVERNMENT CENTER
HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES

Phone 920-294-4070 Fax 920-294-4139
571 County Rd A
Green Lake, WI 54941
CRISIS INTERVENTION 920-294-4070
AFTER HOURS 920-294-4000
Email: hhs@greenlakecountywi.gov

HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES DIRECTORS

Jason Jerome, Director
Dr. Linda DiRaimondo, MD — Medical Director

AGING/ADRC UNIT

Description: Nutrition programs, transportation, Benefit Specialist, Long Term Support
services/planning, Supportive Home Care, Residential Services, Adult Protective Services, Guardianship

Services, and Developmental Disabilities Services.

Ryan Bamberg, Unit Manager

BEHAVIORAL HEALTH UNIT

Description: Crisis intervention, counseling, Community Support Program, prevention, Comprehensive

Community Services Program, Childrens’ Long Term Support

Nichol Wienkes, Unit Manager

CHILDREN & FAMILY SERVICES

Description: Child Welfare, Juvenile Court Services, Crisis Intervention, Domestic Abuse Services.

Lisa Schiessl, Unit Manager

ECONOMIC SUPPORT UNIT

Department Description: Wisconsin Works, Medical Assistance, Food Stamps, Energy Assistance,

Day Care.

Shelby Jensen, Unit Manager

CHILD SUPPORT AGENCY

Department Description: Establishment of a Child Support Order, and Establishing Paternity

Phone 920-294-4048 Fax 920-294-4101
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Shelby Jensen, Unit Manager

Health Unit

Description: Provides a variety of services to maintain or improve the state of well being of people.
Services include: Communicable disease surveillance, chronic disease surveillance and prevention,
environmental health services, disaster preparedness/emergency government and maternal and child
health services.

Rachel Prellwitz, Unit Manager/Health Officer

FOX RIVER INDUSTRIES

Phone 920-361-3484 Fax 920-361-1195
222 Leffert St. Berlin, WI 54923
Description: Work related/day services for developmentally disabled and chronically mentally ill.
Dawn Brantley, Unit Manager

OTHER SERVICES

VETERAN'S SERVICE OFFICE

PHONE 920-294-4123 FAX 920-294-4139
Green Lake Government Center
571 County Rd A.
Green Lake, WI 54941-0588
Email: veteranservices@greenlakecountywi.gov
Description: Aids Veterans in applying for Federal & State VA Benefits, including Medical benefits,
Education Programs, VA Pensions, Loan Programs and Emergency Grants.

Jon Vandeyacht, Veteran’s Service Officer

COUNTY MEDICAL EXAMINER

PHONE 920-294-4000 or 920-229-8237
TOM WASTART, Medical Examiner

EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT

PHONE 920-361-5416 FAX 920-361-5405
PO Box 272, 108 N Capron St.
Berlin WI 54923
Gary Podoll, Director
gpodoll@cityofberlin.net

GREEN LAKE COUNTY HEALTH OFFICER

Rachel Prellwitz — Health Unit 920-294-4070
Health & Human Services Center Green Lake
Renee Thiem-Korth - ROD 920-294-4021
Dep. Health Officer for Vital Statistics, Green Lake

13
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NATURAL RESOURCES
CONSERVATION SERVICE

PHONE 920-294-6140
Caleb Zahn, District Conservationist
W1740 North St. Suite 100, Green Lake WI 54941

DNR CONSERVATION WARDEN

PHONE 920-807-4096
Brad Latza— Warden

FOREST RANGER

PHONE 608-297-2888
Matt Wappler — Forest Ranger
363 Church St. Montello, WI 53949-0430

FORESTER

PHONE 608-297-2226
Sarah Ward 920-366-2106
363 Church St. Montello, WI 53040-0430

GREEN LAKE SANITARY DISTRICT

PHONE 920-295-4488, FAX 920-295-3111
N5295 County Rd TT, Princeton, WI 54968
Lisa Reas, Administrator — 920-291-7787 cell
Paulette Z Janssen, Admin. Assistant - 920-291-6121 cell
Stuart Marks, Aqweed Harvester Supervisor 920-369-8199
Dallas Lewallen, Plant Operator 608-345-7484
Ken Bates, Board President 920-382-1403
Nick Vandervelde, Board Secretary
Justin Ellis, Board Treasurer 920-295-4488

FAMILY COURT COMMISSIONER

John Blazel 920-361-1777
118 N Pearl St. Berlin, WI 54923

CIRCUIT COURT COMMISSIONER

Henry Conti 920-858-4196
PO Box 627, Green Lake, WI 54941

COURT COMMISSIONER

Dan Sondalle 920-295-6477
535 W Water St., Princeton, WI 54968
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ADVOCAP/HEAD START/HOMEOWNER PROGRAM

1-800-631-7760

19 W. First St. Fond du Lac, WI 54935
1-800-323-0150

2929 Harrison St. Oshkosh, WI 54901

APRIL 2024-2026

GREEN LAKE COUNTY COMMITTEES
David Abendroth, Chairman
Bob Schweder, Vice-Chairman

ADMINISTRATIVE COMMITTEE

Dave Abendroth, Chair
Gene Thom, Vice Chair
Brian Floeter
Joe Gonyo
Nancy Hoffmann
Dennis Mulder
Bob Schweder
Elizabeth Otto, Sec

FUTURE FAIR GROUNDS ADHOC COMMITTEE

Nancy Hoffmann, Chair
Emily Strahota, Vice Chair
Helcia Bierman
Joe Hollatz
Tristan Jenkins
Zach Knoke
Lisa Meier
Karissa Block, Secretary

FINANCE and INSURANCE COMMITTEE

Harley Reabe, Chair
Brian Floeter, Vice Chair
Don Lenz
Dennis Mulder
Charlie Wielgosh
Elizabeth Otto, Secretary

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

Scott Mundro, Chair 2026
Scott Sommers, Vice Chair 2025
Harley Reabe, 2026
VACANT, 2025
VACANT, 2026
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Mary Lou Neubauer 2026
Sara Rutkowski, 2026
Elizabeth Otto, Sec./Treas.

PUBLIC SAFETY & JUDICIAL

Joe Gonyo, Chair
Sue Wendt
Don Lenz
Keith Hess
Gene Thom, Vice Chair
Secretary: Karissa Block

COUNTY EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES COMMITTEE

Allan Hoffmann, 4/14/2025
Mike Wuest, 4/14/2025
Charlie Wielgosh, 4/20/2026
Dave Abendroth, 4/20/2026
Joel Strahota, 4/14/2025
Evan Vandenlangenberg, 4/14/2025
Joe Gonyo, 4/20/2026
Secretary: Elizabeth Otto

HIGHWAY SAFETY TRAFFIC COMMISSION

Matt VandeKolk, Coordinator
Derek Mashuda, Green Lake, Highway Commissioner
Harley Reabe, County Board
Mark Podoll, Sheriff, Law Enforcement
Gerise LaSpisa, DA Legal Rep.
Judge Mark Slate, Legal Rep.
Rachel Prellwitz, Secretary, Medical Rep.
Mathew Strickland, State Patrol Rep.
Daniel Brugman PE, Wis DOT Highway Traffic Engineering Rep.
Michael Panosh, Regional Program Manager, Bureau of Trans Safety.
Christopher Metras, Educational Rep.

HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES BOARD

Joe Gonyo, Chair
Mike Skivington, Vice Chair
Brian Floeter
Nancy Hoffmann
Richard Trochinski
Laypersons: (staggered 3 yr terms)
Mary Hess (4/19/2027)
Christine Schapfel (4/19/2027)

VACANT (4/14/2025)
VACANT (4/14/2025)
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COMMISSION ON AGING

(Laymembers can serve a maximum of two 3 year terms)
(CB members can serve a maximum of three 2 year terms)

Harley Reabe, 2026, 2" term, Chair
Lay Members:
Gloria Lichtfuss, 2025, 2™ term
Sue Jungenberg, 2027 1%t term
Andrew Brendemihl, 2027, 15T term

FAMILY RESOURCE COUNCIL

Connie Anderson, Community Rep., April 2026 — Chair
Gail Olson, Com. Rep. April 2025 — Vice Chair
Tony Beregszazi, ADVOCAP Rep, April 2025
Maria Perez, Parent 2026
Mark Slate, Judicial Rep.

Sara Abbot, Parent Rep. April 2025
Lacy Dix, Christine Ann Center 2025
VACANT, UWEX Rep.

Danielle Barron, Parent 2026
Haley Lowney, Community Rep 2025
Ann Schnyder, School Representative 2026
Isabel Willston, ASTOP 2025

Kristina Boeck, Parent April 2026
Robyn Morris, Parent, April 2026
Rachel Prellwitz, Health Rep April
Bailey Reese, Consumer 2025
Gregory Metzler, Consumer 2025
Mark Podoll, Sheriff, Law Enf. Rep.
Carly Porten, Parent April 2026
Richard Trochinski, Co. Brd April 2026
Craig Larson, Parent April 2025
Carol Hendrickson, Consumer 2026

Ex-Officio Members
Harley Reabe, County Board April 2026

Cate Wylie, County Administrator,

Jason Jerome, DH&HS Director,
Shelby Jensen, Eco. Support Unit Rep.,
Kate Meyer, CLTS/CCS Coordinator
Danielle Viau, Birth — 3 Rep.
Lisa Schiessl, Children & Family Serv.
Nichol Wienkes, Behavioral Health Unit Rep
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TRANSPORTATION COORDINATING COMMITTEE

(Staggered 2-year terms)
Sarah Theel, Southern Green Lake Transportation 2025
Ryan Bamberg, Aging/LTC
VACANT Citizen 2023
Rebecca Rey Bays, Berlin Senior Center 2026
Chuck Buss, County Board 2026
Dawn Brantley, FRI
Richard Trochinski, County Board 2026
Jon Vandeyacht, VSO

HEALTH ADVISORY COMMITTEE

(staggered two year terms)
Patricia Brandstetter, Layperson, April 2026
Terri Manuel, April 2025
Abigail Puglisi, Layperson, April 2026
Susan Shemanski, Medical Layperson, April 2025
Nancy Hoffmann, County Board Supervisor, April 2026
Rachel Prellwitz, Health Unit Manager, HSC,
Nita Krenz, Health & Human Service Board, April 2026
DeAnn Thurmer, Ripon Med 2025

AGING & DISABILITY RESOURCE CENTER ADVISORY COMMITTEE

VACANT, 2023
Charlie Wielgosh 2026
VACANT, Citizen/Consumer Representative 2024
Harley Reabe, Co. Brd 2026

LAND USE PLANNING & ZONING

Charles Buss, Chair
William Boutwell, Vice Chair
Curt Talma
Gene Thom
Sue Wendt
Secretary, Karissa Block

LAND INFORMATION COUNCIL

Curt Talma, County Board
Renee Thiem-Korth, Register of Deeds
Todd Morris, LC
Jessica McLean, Treasurer
Stefanie Meeker, Real Property Lister
Matt Kirkman, LUPZ
Elizabeth Otto, County Clerk
Jeff Shadick, Realtor
Mark Podoll, Sheriff's Department
Don Lenz, County Surveyors Representative
18



Gerald Stanuch, LIO

HIGHWAY
(ELECTED COMMITTEE BY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS)

Dennis Mulder, Chair
Charles Buss, Vice Chair
Harley Reabe
Bob Schweder
Charlie Wielgosh
Secretary: Karissa Block

HIGHWAY BUILDING AD HOC

David Abendroth
Chuck Buss
Don Lenz
Dennis Mulder
Harley Reabe
Bob Schweder
Secretary, Elizabeth Otto

LAND, WATER, PARKS & COMMUNITY

Bob Schweder, Chair
Mike Skivington, Vice Chair
David Albright 4/20/2026
William Boutwell
Wesley Eisenga, CASCC Rep
Nancy Hiestand
Nitz Krenz
Secretary Karissa Block

LIBRARY BOARDS

CAESTECKER LIBRARY BOARD
Sue Wendt, 4/20/2026

KINGSTON LIBRARY BOARD
Nancy Hoffmann, 4/15/2024

MARKESAN LIBRARY BOARD
Nancy Stellmacher, 4/20/2026

PRINCETON LIBRARY BOARD
Nick Sina, 4/20/2026
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WINNE-FOX FEDERATED LIBRARY 3 Yr Terms
Nita Krenz, 4/19/2027
VACANT, 4/15/2027

INTER-COUNTY COORDINATING COMMITTEE

David Abendroth, County Board Chair
Harley Reabe

RAILROAD CONSORTIUM

Charlie Wielgosh
Dennis Mulder

COMMITTEE ON COMMITTEES

David Abendroth, Co. Brd. Chair
Bob Schweder, Co. Brd. Vice Chair
Cate Wylie, County Administrator

DRAINAGE BOARD (3 Year terms)

John Bobeck (5/31/27)
Rodney Zietlow (5/31/26)
Steven Foust (5/31/25)
Todd Morris, County Conservationist (Ex-Officio)

SECURITIES & FACILITIES COMMITTEE

Judge Mark Slate, Chair
Cate Wylie, Administrator
Mark Podoll, Sheriff
David Abendroth, County Board Chairman
Amy Thoma, Clerk of Courts
Scott Weir, Maintenance
Elizabeth Otto, County Clerk
Gerise Laspisa, DA
Brandi Schreiber, Victim Witness Coordinator
John Blazel, Family Court Commissioner
Justin Sondalle, President of the Bar Association
Jason Jerome, Health & Human Services Director
Scott Nelson, Public Defender

GREEN LAKE COUNTY CRIMINAL JUSTICE COLLABORATING COUNCIL

MEMBERS
Mark Slate, Circuit Court Judge
Cate Wylie, County Administrator
Mark Podoll, County Sheriff
Lori Leahy, Jail Administrator
Gerise LaSpisa, District Attorney
Cassie Von Gompel, State Public Defender

20



Jason Jerome, Director HHS
Matt Stake — Dept of Corrections Div of Community Corrections
Brian Pulvermacher — City of Berlin Police Chief
Jason Reysen — City of Green Lake Police Chief
Will Pflum — City of Markesan Police Chief
Matt Bargenquast — City of Princeton Police Chief
Rachel Prellwitz — Public Health Nurse
Lisa Schiess| — Children and Family
Jeffrey Mann — Green Lake County Corporation Counsel
Harley Reabe — Green Lake County Board
Ray Radis — City of Green Lake Mayor
VACANT — Treatment Court Coordinator
Nan Prost— Lay Citizen

BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT (3 Year terms)

Rick Dornfeld (6/30/26)
N756 Salemville Rd., Cambria, WI 53923
Peter Wallace (6/30/25)
N4222 Blackbird Point Dr., Markesan 53946
Ron Triemstra (6/30/27)
W926 Woodland Circle, Green Lake 54941
Alternate: BJ Zirger (6/30/25)
Alternate: Brian Zimmermann (6/30/27)

LOCAL EMERGENCY PLANNING COMMITTEE

Group 1:

David Abendroth, County Board Chairman
Sue Wendt, County Board Supervisor LE
John Jagler, Senator
Group 2:

Derek Mashuda, Highway Department
Brad Latza, DNR Representative
Evan Vandenlangenberg, Emergency Medical Services
VACANT, Ag Agent Representative
Tammy Bending, Thedacare
Rachel Prellwitz, Health Services
Gary Podoll, Emergency Management, Chairman
Mark Podoll, Sheriff, Law Enforcement
Chad Holdorf, Hazmat Team
Bill Wagner, Fire Department, Vice Chairman
Bob Mayer, American Red Cross
Group 3:

Tony Daley, Berlin Journal, News Media
Group 4:

Emmett Durtschi, Berlin School
Greg Skaar, Markesan Resident Home
Group 5:
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Brian Malnory, Berlin Water & Sewer
Adam Roehl, Tank Technology

VETERANS’ SERVICE COMMISSION (3 Year terms)

Victor Shrock, Chairman (12/26) 920-361-3369
W4158 CTH E, Berlin, WI 54923

Robert Mosolf (12/24) 920-295-3722
330 N Fulton St., Lot #12, Princeton, WI 54968
Robert Burdick (12/25) 920-394-1174

PO Box 122, Marquette, WI 53947
Jon Vandeyacht, CVSO — Secretary

CONDEMNATION COMMISSION

Staggered 3 Year Terms

Tim Burk (12/31/24)
Brent Burdick (12/31/26)
Chris Dornfeld (12/31/25)
Dawn Drager (12/31/24)
Kim Hunter (12/31/26)

Christine Krombos (12/31/25)

GOLDEN SANDS RC&D REPRESENTATIVE

Nancy Hiestand 4/20/2026

LAKE PUCKAWAY PROTECTION AND REHABILITATION DISTRICT REPRESENTATIVE

Bob Schweder, 4/20/2026

LITTLE GREEN LAKE PROTECTION AND REHABILITATION DISTRICT REPRESENTATIVE

Mike Skivington 4/20/2026

ADVOCAP BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Joe Gonyo 4/20/2026
Nancy Hoffmann 4/20/2026

911 REPRESENTATIVE

Gary Podoll, Emergency Management Director
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MUNICIPAL GOVERNMENT

TOWN OF BERLIN

POLLING PLACE: TOWN HALL N9291 Willard Rd.

Phone 920-361-4717 (x. 100)
Town Meeting 3" Mon. 8 PM
E-mail: clerk@tn.berlin.wi.gov

CHAIRMAN

Robert Bahn N7702 CTH F, Berlin, WI 54923
SUPERVISORS

Michael Murkley W342 State Rd 91, Berlin, WI 54923
Ryan Davey N9579 Willard Rd., Berlin, WI 54923
CLERK/TREASURER

Brenda Murkley PO Box 5, Berlin, WI 54923
ASSESSOR

Action Appraisers & Consultants, PO Box 557, Kaukauna, WI 54130
CONSTABLE

Ken Martin N9539 Ladwig Ln, Berlin WI 54923
COUNTY SUPERVISOR, DIST. 13 (Ward 1)

Donald Lenz W665 Klondike Rd, Berlin, WI 54923
COUNTY SUPERVISOR, DIST. 19 (ward 2)
Gene Thom 143 S Kossuth St., Berlin, WI 54923
COUNTY SUPERVISOR, DIST. 15 (ward 3)

Fax 920-361-4717

920-361-3702

920-361-3189
920-290-1463

920-361-4717 x101

920-766-7323

920-361-0992

920-539-5281

920-361-0305

920-361-3620

920-428-6690

Nita Krenz W1176 County Rd V, Berlin WI 54923
TOWN OF BROOKLYN
Office & Polling Place: N5988 CTH A, Green Lake WI 54941
Phone 920- 294-6600 Fax 920-294-6698
Town Meeting 2" Tues. 6:00 PM
Email: clerk@tn.brooklyn.wi.gov
Web site: https://tn.brooklyn.wi.gov
CHAIRMAN
Mike Wuest N6638 Forest Ridge Rd, Ripon, WI 54971
SUPERVISORS

Susan McConnell
Harley A. Reabe
Kristin Radtke
Ron Triemstra

N4975 Craig Rd., Ripon, WI 54971

N5878 Lakeview Dr., Green Lake, WI 54941
W2898 State Rd 23, Green Lake, WI 54941
W926 Woodland Circle, Green Lake, WI 54941

CLERK

Amy Wesenberg N5988 CTH A, Green Lake, WI 54941
TREASURER

Amanda Toney N6998 State Rd 49, Green Lake, WI 54941
ASSESSOR

Catalis Tax & Cama, Inc.
COUNTY SUPERVISOR, DIST. 11 (ward 1)
Harley A. Reabe N5878 Lakeview Dr., Green Lake, WI 54941
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COUNTY SUPERVISOR, DIST. 13 (ward 2)

Donald Lenz W665 Klondike Rd, Berlin, WI 54923 920-539-5281
COUNTY SUPERVISOR, DIST. 9 (ward 3)
William Boutwell N5982 Killdeer Lane Green Lake, WI 54941 920-539-6386

TOWN OF GREEN LAKE
Polling Place: Town Hall N4454 Horner Rd, Ripon WI 54971
Town Meeting 15t Mon. 7:00 PM

E-mail: clerk@townofgreenlake.gov
Website: www.townofgreenlake.gov

CHAIRMAN

Ben Moderow W1170 Center Rd., Markesan, WI 53946 920-979-0652
SUPERVISORS

Dan Berndt N4613 Lakeview Rd, Markesan, WI 53946 920-858-2220
Jane Strelow W2184 Melmar Drive, Markesan, WI 53946 920-948-8195
CLERK

Katie Mehn N4454 Horner Rd., Ripon, WI 54971 920-463-0938
TREASURER

Lindsey Machkovich N4454 Horner Rd, Ripon, WI 54971 920-348-3417
ASSESSOR

Catalis Tax & Cama 262-253-1142
COUNTY SUPERVISOR, DIST. 5 (ward 1)

Mike Skivington W2873 Wick Rd., Markesan, WI 53946 920-915-0248
COUNTY SUPERVISOR, DIST.11 (Wward 2)

Harley Reabe N5878 Lakeview Dr, Green Lake, WI 54941 920-294-0824

TOWN OF KINGSTON
Polling Place: Town Hall W6368 E. Pine St. Dalton WI 53926
Town Meeting 2" Mon. 7:00 PM
Phone 394-2208

clerk@tn.kingston.wi.gov

CHAIRMAN

Allan Hoffmann N786 CTH H, Dalton, WI 53926 920-291-5130
SUPERVISORS

John Kearns W5155 Grand Marsh, Dalton, WI 53926 608-697-5068
Morris Vinz, Jr. W6912 Golden Rd, Dalton, WI 53926 920-394-3623
CLERK

Traci Campnell W6368 E Pine St, Dalton, WI 53926 920-394-2208
TREASURER

Katherine Scheier W6551 STH 44, Dalton, WI 53926 920-394-3719
ASSESSOR

Action Appraisers & Consultants, Inc., PO Box 557 Kaukauna, WI 54130 920-766-7323
COUNTY SUPERVISOR, DIST. 1 (ward 1)
Nancy Hoffmann  N786 Hwy H, Dalton, WI 53926 920-394-3293
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COUNTY SUPERVISOR, DIST. 6 (ward 2)
Brian Floeter W3636 Elizabeth Ct., Markesan, WI 53946 920-229-0067

TOWN OF MACKFORD
Polling Place: Town Hall, N2270 CTH A, Markesan
Town Meeting 3" Monday 7:30 PM
608-297-0107
E-mail: clerk@townofmackfordwi.gov
Website: www.townofmackfordwi.gov

CHAIRMAN
Steve Davison W1645 Lake Maria Rd, Markesan, WI 53946 920-398-3789
SUPERVISORS
Roger Schure N2275 Schure Rd, Markesan, WI 53946 920-346-5918
JJ Gigstead W426 County Rd S, Markesan, WI 53946 920-229-8064
CLERK
Katie Mehn N8851 Cty Rd VV, Berlin, WI 54923 608-297-0107
TREASURER
Brittany Krentz N855 CTH O, Markesan, WI 53946 920-229-1053
ASSESSOR
Catalis Tax & Cama, Inc. 262-253-1142
CONSTABLE
Dale Justmann N2028 CTH A/S, Markesan, WI 53946 920-398-2477
COUNTY SUPERVISOR, DIST. 3
Curt Talma 530 Hollander St., Markesan, WI 53946 920-229-5251
TOWN OF MANCHESTER
Polling Place: Senior Citizens Hall, N1645 School St.
Town Meeting 2" Mon. 7:00 PM
E-mail: clerk@tn.manchester.wi.gov
CHAIRMAN
Brian Lager W3409 South Gate Rd., Markesan, WI 53946 920-295-7116
SUPERVISORS
William C Dumke W3901 South Gate Rd., Markesan, WI 53946
Daniel E Vinz W4661 County Rd X., Markesan, WI 53946  608-617-6796
CLERK
Vicky A Sievert N2402 Marquette Rd., Markesan WI 53946 920-767-1695
TREASURER
Rebecca M Dumke W3901 South Gate Rd., Markesan WI 53946
ASSESSOR
Municipal Group 715-212-0416
CONSTABLE
Chumly Mace N2193 Hilltop Rd., Markesan, WI 53946 920-299-3961
COUNTY SUPERVISOR, DIST. 2
Charles Buss W3329 Main St., Manchester, WI 53946 920-767-1518
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TOWN OF MARQUETTE
Polling Place: Town Hall, 306 S. Lyon St, Village Of Marquette
Town Meeting 2" Wednesday, 7:00 PM

E-mail: clerk.townofmarquette.wi@gmail.com
E-mail: treasurertownofmarquette2002@gmail.com

CHAIRMAN

Keith Frederick W4564 CTH B, Markesan, WI 53946
SUPERVISORS

Sue Leahy 306 S. Lyon St., Markesan, WI 53946
David Kohn N3178 Sherman Ave, Markesan, WI 53946
CLERK

Brittney Frederick W3478 County Rd B, Markesan, WI 53946
TREASURER

Marcia Hanneman 306 S. Lyon St., Markesan WI 53946
ASSESSOR

Action Appraisers Consultants PO Box 557, Kaukauna WI 54130
CONSTABLE

William Kohn N3178 Sherman Ave, Markesan, WI 53946

COUNTY SUPERVISOR, DIST. 6
Brian Floeter W3636 Elizabeth Ct., Markesan, WI 53946°

TOWN OF PRINCETON
Polling Place: Town Hall N5865 CTH D
Town Meeting 2" Wed. 7 PM

E-mail: clerk@tn.princeton.wi.gov
Website: https://tn.princeton.wi.gov

CHAIRMAN

Alan Weckwerth W4350 Old Green Lake Rd, Princeton, 54968
SUPERVISORS

Dan Kuglin W4124 State Rd 23/73, Princeton, 54968
Gary Anderson W5946 Bend Rd., Princeton, WI 54968
CLERK

Jill Bartol W5201 Oxbow Trail, Princeton, WI 54968
TREASURER

Becky Wagner W4410 Old Green Lake Rd, Princeton, 54968
ASSESSOR

Associated Appraisal Consultants, Inc.

PO Box 440, Greenville, WI 54942
COUNTY SUPERVISOR, DIST. 7 (Ward 1)
Robert Schweder W5440 Oxbow Trail, Princeton, WI 54968
COUNTY SUPERVISOR, DIST. 9 (ward 2)
William Boutwell N5982 Killdeer Lane, Green Lake, WI 54941
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COUNTY SUPERVISOR, DIST. 12 (ward 3)
Charlie Wielgosh 628 Farmer St., Princeton, WI 54968

TOWN OF ST. MARIE
Polling Place: Town Hall N7090 CTH D
Town Meeting 3" Wed. 6:30 PM
E-mail: clerk@tn.stmarie.wi.gov

CHAIRMAN

James Karlovich W3472 CTH CC, Princeton, WI 54968
SUPERVISORS

Barry Mashuda N7098 CTH Rd J, Princeton, WI 54968
Russell Beck W3394 CTH CC, Princeton, WI 54968
CLERK

Joan Beck W3394 CTH CC, Princeton, WI 54968
TREASURER

Betty Karlovich W3472 CTH CC, Princeton, WI 54968
ASSESSOR

Bruce Gardiner Appraisal Service
COUNTY SUPERVISOR, DIST. 12
Charlie Wielgosh 628 Farmer St., Princeton WI 54968

TOWN OF SENECA
Polling Place: Town Hall W3102CTHF
Town Meeting 1%t Tues. 5:30 PM

clerk@townofseneca.wi.gov

CHAIRMAN

Joe Formiller W4490 Chappa Rd, Berlin, WI 54923
SUPERVISORS

Michael Mattice W5250 Pine Bluff Rd, Neshkoro, WI 54960
John Kalupa N9104 South Rd., Berlin, WI 54923
CLERK

Rose Wick PO Box 87, Princeton, WI 54968
TREASURER

Eugene A. Schroeder N9665 CTH EF, Berlin, WI 54923
ASSESSOR

Action Appraisers PO Box 57, Kaukauna, WI 54130
COUNTY SUPERVISOR, DIST. 12
Charlie Wielgosh 628 Farmer St., Princeton WI 54968
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VILLAGE OF KINGSTON
Polling Place: Village Hall 105 W Ann St.
Village Meeting 2" Mon. 7 PM

E-mail: kingstonvig@centurytel.net

PRESIDENT

Jason Jerome 554 Main St., Kingston, WI 53939
CLERK/TREASURER

Kathy Jerome PO Box 193, Kingston, WI 53939
ASSESSOR

Frank Assessment Services, LLC

TRUSTEES

Richie Plath 110 Mill St., Kingston, WI 53939

Billy John Glover James St., Dalton, WI 53924
COUNTY SUPERVISOR, DIST. 1
Nancy Hoffmann N786 Hwy H, Dalton, WI 53926

VILLAGE OF MARQUETTE
Polling Place: Village Hall, 127 E. 4t St.

Village Meeting 2" Mon. 7 PM
E-mail: vilmarquette@core.com

PRESIDENT
Arthur A. Cybul
CLERK

Susan Geraldi
TREASURER
Paula M. Gilbertson
ASSESSOR

Frank Assessment Services, LLC

TRUSTEES

Peter E. Michalos PO Box 61, Marquette, WI 53947
Anthony Deiss PO Box 61, Marquette, WI 53947
COUNTY SUPERVISOR, DIST. 6

Brian Floeter W3636 Elizabeth Ct., Markesan, WI 53946

PO Box 61, Marquette, WI 53947
PO Box 61, Marquette, WI 53947

PO Box 61, Marquette, WI 53947

CITY OF BERLIN

920-394-2010

920-394-3687

920-484-5042

920-229-8225
920-960-2538

920-394-3293

630-776-0629

920-394-9361

920-767-1241

920-484-5042

920-332-4141

920-229-0067

PO BOX 272, 108 N CAPRON ST, BERLIN, WI 54923

Phone 920-361-5400 Fax 920-361-5454

Polling Place: Berlin Armory 147 Memorial Dr.

City Council 2" Tues. 7 PM City Hall

E-mail: srutkowski@cityofberlin.wi.gov
Website: www.cityofberlin.net
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MAYOR Joel Bruessel
CITY ADMIN./CLERK-TREAS VACANT
ASSESSOR
Associated Appraisal Consultants, Inc.

PO Box 440, Greenville, WI 54942
POLICE CHIEF Brian Pulvermacher
ALDERMAN DISTRICT 1&7 VACANT
ALDERMAN DISTRICT 2 Emmett Durtschi
ALDERMAN DISTRICT 3 Kristina Boeck
ALDERMAN DISTRICT 4 Samantha Stobbe
ALDERMAN DISTRICT 5 Joshua Nigbor
ALDERMAN DISTRICT 6 Catrina Burgess
CITY ATTORNEY Matt Chier
COUNTY SUPERVISOR, DIST. 17 (Ward 1) -
Keith Hess 551 Center St., Berlin, WI 54923
COUNTY SUPERVISOR, DIST. 16 (ward 2)
Joe Gonyo 358 E. Noyes St., Berlin, WI 54923
COUNTY SUPERVISOR, DIST. 15 (Ward 3)
Nitz Krenz W1176 County Rd. V., Berlin, WI 54923
COUNTY SUPERVISOR, DIST.14 (Wards 4)
Dennis Mulder 219 S Grove St., Berlin, WI 54923
COUNTY SUPERVISOR, DIST.19 (Wards 5)
Gene Thom 143 S Kossuth St., Berlin, WI 54923
COUNTY SUPERVISOR, DIST. 18 (ward 6)
Richard Trochinski 236 W Berlin St., Berlin, WI 54923
COUNTY TIF BOARD REP: Dennis Mulder

CITY OF GREEN LAKE

920-361-5400
920-749-1995
920-361-0444
508-206-9034
920-290-5833
920-229-6258
920-229-6012
920-229-9860
920-361-9740
920-509-9329
920-361-4925
920-361-3620
920-361-4505
920-361-0305

920-361-1887

PO BOX 216, 534 MILL ST. GREEN LAKE, WI 54941
Phone 920-294-6912 Fax 920-294-0989

E-mail: bdugenske@ci.greenlake.wi.gov

Website: www.cityofgreenlake.com
Polling Place: City Hall 534 Mill St. City Council 2"¢ Mon. 6 PM

MAYOR Raymond Radis
CLERK/TREASURER Barbara L. Dugenske
DEPUTY CLERK/TREASURER Melissa Zamzow
ASSESSOR James Carlson

Assoc. Appraisal Consultants, Inc. PO Box 440, Greenville, WI 54942
POLICE CHIEF Jason Reysen
ALDERMAN DISTRICT 1 Christopher Foos
ALDERMAN DISTRICT 1 Mark Wilton
ALDERMAN DISTRICT 2 Jon McConnell
ALDERMAN DISTRICT 2 Steven Utecht
ALDERMAN DISTRICT 3 George King
ALDERMAN DISTRICT 3 Danielle Reysen
CITY ATTORNEY Daniel Sondalle

920-294-6912
920-294-6912
920-294-6912

920-749-1995
920-294-6912
920-807-9549
847-942-8501

920-294-3976
920-294-6427
920-294-6496
920-295-6477
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COUNTY SUPERVISOR, DIST. 10 (Wards 1,2 & 3)

Sue Wendt 813 South St., Apt. 222, Green Lake, WI 54941

COUNTY TIF BOARD REP: Sue Wendt

CITY OF MARKESAN

920-843-1672

PO BOX 352, 150 S. BRIDGE ST, MARKESAN, WI 53946
Phone 920-398-3031 Fax 920-398-3991
Polling Place: City Hall 150 S. Bridge St.

MAYOR
CLERK/TREASURER

City Council 2" Tues. 7 PM
E-mail: bamend@markesanwi.gov

Website: www.markesanwi.gov

Rich Slate
Elizabeth Amend

DEPUTY CLERK/TREASURER Carla Van Rossum

ASSESSOR

Action Appraisers & Consultants, Inc.
PO Box 557, Kaukauna, WI 54130

POLICE CHIEF
PRESIDENT OF COUNCIL
ALDERMAN DISTRICT 1
ALDERMAN DISTRICT 1
ALDERMAN DISTRICT 2
ALDERMAN DISTRICT 2
ALDERMAN DISTRICT 3
ALDERMAN DISTRICT 3
CITY ATTORNEY

Will Pflum

David Abendroth
Joseph Kazda
Adam Thiem
Dennis Triemstra
Clint Lager

Pat Prill

David Abendroth
Daniel Sondalle

COUNTY SUPERVISOR, DIST. 3 (ward 2)

Curt Talma 530 Hollander St., Markesan, WI 53946

COUNTY SUPERVISOR, DIST. 4 (Wards 1&3)
Dave Abendroth 608 Airport Dr., Markesan, WI 53946
COUNTY TIF BOARD REP: David Abendroth

CITY OF PRINCETON

920-398-2371
920-398-3031
920-398-3031

920-766-7323

920-398-2121
920-896-2494
920-398-1331
920-229-2126
920-398-2456
702-581-4856
920-398-3344
920-896-2494
920-295-6477

920-229-5251

920-896-2494

PO BOX 53, 531 S FULTON ST, PRINCETON, WI 54968
Phone 920-295-6612 Fax 920-295-3441
Polling Place: Fire Station 431 W Main St.

City Council 4t Tues. 6 PM

E-mail: mneubauer@cityofprincetonwi.com

MAYOR
CITY ADMINISTRATOR
ASSESSOR

Bowmar Appraisal 3005 W. Brewster, Appleton, WI 54914

Leonard “Charlie” Wielgosh

Mary Lou Neubauer
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POLICE CHIEF Matt Bargenquast 920-295-6250
PRESIDENT OF COUNCIL (WARD 1-2) Lara Roehl

WARD 1-2 Lara Roehl 920-229-1145
WARD 1-2 Jasper Kallenbach 920-295-6623
WARD 3 Mary Ernest 920-960-5481
WARD 3 Patti Garro 920-299-6016
WARD 4 Dan Kallas 920-295-3368
WARD 4 Joshua Zamzow 612-413-4407
CITY ATTORNEY Dan Sondalle 920-295-6477
COUNTY SUPERVISOR, DIST. 8 (Wards 1, 3 &4)

Nancy Hiestand 678 Riverbend Lane, Princeton WI 54968 920-539-0833
COUNTY SUPERVISOR, DIST. 12 (Ward 2)

Charlie Wielgosh 628 S. Farmer St., Princeton, WI 54968 920-229-3808

COUNTY TIF BOARD REP: Nancy Hiestand

SCHOOL BOARDS

BERLIN AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT
2024-2025 SCHOOL BOARD

PRESIDENT
Catherine Kujawa Term Exp. 4/27 ckujawa@berlin.k12.wi.us 920-279-4657
VICE PRESIDENT
Nick Bartol Term Exp. 4/25 nbartol@berlin.k12.wi.us 920-290-2289
TREASURER
Rick Gehrke Term Exp. 4/26 rgehrke@berlin.k12.wi.us 920-369-6369
CLERK
Sara Podoll Term Exp. 4/25 spodoll@berlin.k12.wi.us 920-290-0555
MEMBER
Jim Carriveau Term Exp. 4/27 jcarriveau@berlin.k12.wi.us 920-290-4701
MEMBER
Allison Krause Term Exp. 4/26 akrause@berlin.k12.wi.us 920-290-2496
MEMBER
Mike Shattuck Term Exp. 4/25 mshattuck@berlin.k12.wi.us 920-229-8132
MEMBER
Beth Cook Term Exp. 4/27 bcook@berlin.k12.wi.us 920-410-1963
MEMBER
Catrina Burgess Term Exp. 4/26 cburgess@berlin.k12.wi.us  920-229-9860

CAMBRIA-FRIESLAND SCHOOL DISTRICT

2024-2025 SCHOOL BOARD

President
Denise Bancroft-Hart Term Exp. 4/26
Denise.bancrofthart@cambria-frieslandschools.org 920-348-6170
Vice President
Dan DeYoung Term Exp. 4/27
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Dan.deyoung@cambria-frieslandschools.org 920-326-5245
Treasurer

Tammy Schepp Term Exp. 4/25

Tammy.schepp@cambria-frieslandschools.org 920-348-6338
Clerk

Marc Berger Term Exp. 4/25 920-210-7922
Marc.berger@cambria-frieslandschools.org

Member

Tim Hendrickson Term Exp. 4/26 920-763-4385
Tim.hendrickson@cambria-frieslandschools.org

Member

Steve Prochnow Term Exp. 4/27 920-382-5521
Steve.prochnow@cambria-frieslandschools.org

Member

Josh Rimmert Term Exp. 4/25 920-296-5384

josh.rimmert@cambria-frieslandschools.org

GREEN LAKE SCHOOL DISTRICT
2024-2025 SCHOOL BOARD

PRESIDENT
Michael Pulice Term Exp 4/25 pulicem@glsd.k12.wi.us 920-887-7727
VICE PRESIDENT
Marty Valaska Term Exp. 4/26 valaskam@qlsd.k12.wi.us 920-279-2561
TREASURER
Sue Sorenson Term Exp. 4/25 sorensons@glsd.k12.wi.us 920-579-5684
CLERK
Linda Denell Term Exp. 4/26 denelll@glsd.k12.wi.us 920-294-6411
MEMBER
Nick Carriere Term Exp. 4/27 carrieren@gqlsd.k12.wi.us 920-287-9329
MEMBER
Jon RotiRoti Term Exp. 4/26 rotirotij@qlsd.k12.wi.us 920-294-6411
MEMBER
David Dude Term Exp. 4/27 duded@glsd.k12.wi.us 920-249-4975

MARKESAN SCHOOL DISTRICT

2024-2025 SCHOOL BOARD

PRESIDENT
Towns of Mackford, Fox Lake and Alto
Jon Clark Term Exp. 4/26 clarkjon@markesan.k12.wi.us 920-229-5323

VICE PRESIDENT
Town of Green Lake and Town of Metomen

Sara Lemke Term Exp. 4/25 lemkesar@markesan.k12.wi.us 920-296-3113
TREASURER

Town of Green Lake and Town of Metomen

Ruth Schwandt Term Exp. 4/26 schwarut@markesan.k12.wi.us 920-428-0089
CLERK
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At Large from the Town of Manchester and Village of Kingston

Brad Krueger Term Exp. 4/27 kruegbra@markesan.k12.wi.us 920-229-4827

MEMBER

Village of Marquette, Towns of Marquette and Montello

Joan M. Frederick Term Exp. 4/25 fredejoa@markesan.k12.wi.us 920-229-9805

MEMBER

Towns of Mackford, Fox Lake and Alto

Amy Newton Term Exp. 4/25 newtoamy@markesan.k12.wi.us 920-517-8651
MEMBER

Town of Manchester

Darrell Fenske Term Exp. 4/27 fenskdar@markesan.k12.wi.us 920-291-5445

MEMBER

At Large from the Town of Metomen and Village of Fairwater

William S. Kuehn Term Exp. 4/27 kuehnbil@markesan.k12.wi.us 920-346-5766
MEMBER

City of Markesan

David Abendroth Term Exp. 4/26 abenddav@markesan.k12.wi.us 920-896-2494
MEMBER

Towns of Kingston, Scott, Buffalo and Marcellon

Parkis R Waterbury Term Exp. 4/26 waterpar@markesan.k12.wi.us 920-394-3865
MEMBER

City of Markesan

Laura Jackowski-Baggett Term Exp. 4/25 baggelau@markesan.k12.wi.us 920-229-0933

MONTELLO SCHOOL DISTRICT
2024-2025 SCHOOL BOARD
PRESIDENT
Steve Barganz Term Exp. 4/2025 sbarganz@montelloschools.org 608-297-7313
VICE PRESIDENT

Danielle Pierce Term Exp. 4/2027 dpierce@montelloschools.org 608-369-1995
CLERK

Chuck Harsh Term Exp. 4/2027 clharsh@montelloschools.org 608-369-1109
TREASURER

Don Lloyd Term Exp. 4/2026 dlloyd@montelloschools.org 608-566-3246
MEMBERS:

Bryan Calnin Term Exp. 4/2025 bcalnin@montelloschools.org 608-369-1330
Cindy Bloom Term Exp. 4/2025 cbloom@montelloschools.org 608-712-9646
Bruce Stelter Term Exp. 4/2027 bstelter@montelloschools.org 715-352-2931

PRINCETON SCHOOL DISTRICT
2024-2025 SCHOOL BOARD

PRESIDENT

Barb Richter Term Exp. 4/26 barbrich@princeton.k12.wi.us
VICE PRESIDENT

Julie Stauffer Term Exp. 4/25 julistau@princeton.k12.wi.us
TREASURER

Josh Zamzow Term Exp. 4/26 joshzamz@princeton.k12.wi.us
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CLERK

Chris Goulet Term Exp. 4/27 chrigoul@princeton.k12.wi.us
MEMBER

Chad MacGowan Term Exp. 4/27 chadmacg@princeton.k12.wi.us
MEMBER

Abagail Vaiasicca Term Exp. 4/25 abagvaia@princeton.k12.wi.us
MEMBER

Debbie Zrinsky Term Exp. 4/26 debbzrin@princeton.k12.wi.us

RIPON SCHOOL DISTRICT
2024-2025 SCHOOL BOARD

920-748-6264

i.us 608-547-6414

920-428-0575

us 920-896-2679

920-748-4600
S 920-840-2342

PRESIDENT

David Scott Term Exp. 4/2026 scottd@ripon.k12.wi.us
VICE-PRESIDENT

Lori Machmueller Term Exp. 4/2027 machmuellerl@ripon.k12.w
TREASURER

Denise Martinez Term Exp. 4/2027 martinezd@ripon.k12.wi.us
CLERK

Tom Stellmacher Term Exp. 4/2026 stellmachert@ripon.k12.wi.
MEMBER

Katie Grady Term Exp. 4/2027 gradyk@ripon.k12.wi.us
Betsey Heffernan Term Exp. 4/2025 heffernanb@ripon.k12.wi.u
Kelly Nielsen Term Exp. 4/2025 nielsenk@ripon.k12.wi.us
Josh Rieder Term Exp. 4/2026 riederj@ripon.k12.wi.us
Gary Rodman Term Exp. 4/2025 rodmang@ripon.k12.wi.us

920-748-4600
920-203-3993
920-896-0113

MONTHLY COUNTY COMMITTEE MEETINGS

(Meeting Dates and Times are subject to change)

For Meeting Agenda’s and Minutes, check our website: www.greenlakecountywi.gov

Administrative
Second Thursday County Board Room, Government Center

Finance and Property
Fourth Wednesday County Board Room, Government Center

Board of Adjustment
Third Friday (if needed) County Board Room, Government Center

County Board
No Meetings in January or July unless necessary
Third Tuesday County Board Room, Government Center
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April *Third Tuesday County Board Room, Government Center 9:00 AM
Nov *Second Tuesday after Second Monday in November
County Board Room, Government Center 6:00 PM

Highway

Second Wednesday County Board Room, Government Center 3:00 PM

Health & Human Services

Second Monday County Board Room, Government Center 5:00 PM

Public Safety & Judicial

Second Wednesday County Board Room, Government Center 9:00 AM

Land, Water, Parks & Community

Second Thursday County Board Room, Government Center 9:00 AM

Land Use Planning & Zoning

First Thursday Public Hearing, County Board Room, Government Center 9:00 AM

GREEN LAKE COUNTY CENSUS FIGURES

MUNICIPALITIES 1970 1980 1990 2000 2010 2020
T. BERLIN 882 1065 996 1145 1140 1068
T. BROOKLYN 1262 1431 1798 1904 1826 1787
T. GREEN LAKE 1162 1301 1335 1258 1154 1169
T. KINGSTON 556 708 776 900 1064 1079
T. MACKFORD 650 622 616 585 560 495
T. MANCHESTER 777 812 774 848 1022 1057
T. MARQUETTE 310 393 400 481 531 523
T. PRINCETON 952 1287 1363 1540 1434 1519
T. ST. MARIE 320 310 348 341 351 352
T. SENECA 366 383 395 424 408 387
V. KINGSTON 343 328 346 288 326 281
V. MARQUETTE 161 204 182 169 150 172
C. BERLIN 5297 5387 5304 5222 5435 5484
C. GREEN LAKE 1109 1208 1064 1100 960 1001
C. MARKESAN 1285 1452 1496 1396 1476 1377
C. PRINCETON 1446 1479 1458 1504 1214 1267
TOTAL 18848 20350 20690 | 19105 19051 19018
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2024 Preliminary Estimate
Green Lake County Population

Town Berlin 1,083
Town Brooklyn 1,810
Town Green Lake 1,185
Town Kingston 1,092
Town Mackford 494
Town Manchester 1,064
Town Marquette 528
Town Princeton 1,520
Town St. Marie 357
Town Seneca 384
Village Kingston 278
Village Marquette 169
City Berlin 5,427
City Green Lake 1,006
City Markesan 1,350
City Princeton 1,247
Total 18,994

(Approximately 15,084 of the estimated population for Green Lake County are of voting age.)

ZIP CODES FOR GREEN LAKE COUNTY

BERLIN 54923
DALTON 53926
GREEN LAKE 54941
KINGSTON 53939
MANCHESTER 53946
MARKESAN 53946
MARQUETTE 53947
NESHKORO 54960
PRINCETON 54968
RANDOLPH 53956
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